FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	03-06-200	1 SHEET	Docket No.:
(Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		III INLY	003317.009 - 010
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TN06-92EV03			
Tab settings V	101626452	Please record the attached original docu:	ints or or
Name of conveying party(les):	7 Paterita dilo Trecomerko.	2. Name and address of receiving party	
Fonville & Co., Inc.			
Ponvinc & Con, 125		Name: Hi-Tach Oil Co., Inc.	2001
		Internal Address: P.O. Box 112	(MOIs/TM Mail Rest Dt #81
		Andrew Communication of the Co	
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address:	
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	City: Kannapolis State	: NC ZIP: 28082
Corporation-State North Co	irollas	Individual(s) citizenship	**
Additional names(s) of conveying party(let	Yes X No	Association	
Additional names(s) or conveying party(iss		General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership	
Assignment	■ Merger	Corporation-State North Carolin	<u> </u>
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Other	
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United State designation is	s, a domestic
Execution Date: December 19, 2000		(Designations must be a separate document fr	om.
Exception Dete.		Additional name(s) & address(es)	O Yes O N
4. Application number(s) or registra	tion numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
75/518.592		1.123.555	
73316,374			
		1	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and	2
		registrations involved:	
Name: Francis M. Pinckney			
•		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00	
Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell &		☑ Enclosed	
Hickman, LLP			
4200 Bank of America Corporate Center		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
4200 DAIR OF AIRCLES COLOVINIC COMM.		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: N. Tryon Street	<u> </u>	o. Deposit account hamour.	
	-		
		18-1215	
City: <u>Charlotte</u>	State: NC ZIP: 28202		
0.000.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
03/05/2001 DBYRNE 00000051 75518592	A Ön		
1 FC:481 40.00 0P			
79. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.			
Francis M. Pinckney 2/21/2001			
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0458

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fonville & Co., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina and having its principal office and place of business at 4444 South Boulevard, Charlotte, North Carolina 28224-1479, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has adopted and has used the following trademarks which were registered in the countries shown below.

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,123,555 for HI-TACH OIL STABILIZER GUARANTEES HIGHER RPMS

WHEREAS, the said Fonville & Co., Inc. has intended to use the mark STEER REPAIR and has filed an application, as identified below, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act.

U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/518,592 for STEER REPAIR

WHEREAS, Hi-Tach Oil Co., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina and having its principal office and place of business at P.O. Box 112, Kannapolis, North Carolina 28082, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring such mark and application and registrations, together with the good will of the businesses with which those marks are used and which is symbolized by them;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, as of the effective date of <u>Dec.</u> 19, 2007 has and does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and application and registration and the good will of the businesses in which the marks are used and which are symbolized by them and as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060 (collectively, the "Trademarks").

FONVILLE & CO., INC.

Amy Owen, Vige President

0203557.01 LIB:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0459

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

This day of 1000, 2001, personally came before me who, being by me duly sworn, says that she is Vice President of Fonville & Co., Inc., that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument in writing is the corporate seal of the Corporation, and that said writing was signed and sealed by her, on behalf of said Corporation, by its authority duly given and the said Amy Owen acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said Corporation. August 1. Vaugust 2. Vaugust 3. NOTARY PUBLIC

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

Nev. 11, 2003

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

"EXPRESS MAIL" MAILING LABEL NO.: EL286057 22605

DATE OF DEPOSIT: 2210

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner for Trademarks, 2909-87982hDrive, Artington, VA 22202-2512

FRANCIS M. PINCKNEY, ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT

0203557.01 LIB:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 03/05/2001